
BID2019-43 THE REMOVAL AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF WATER METERS FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON,DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER BID OPENING 

7/9/19 AT 11:00AM

BID2019-43 THE REMOVAL AND 

PROPERLY DISPOSE OF WATER 

METERS FOR THE CITY OF 

TRENTON,DEPARTMENT OF WATER 

AND SEWER

 

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:  3

NAME OF BIDDER RIO SUPPLY, INC. NATIONWIDE SURPLUS ALLIED METERS SERVICE, INC.

ADDRESS 100 ALLIED PARKWAY 27110 PAULA LANE P.O. BOX 617 340 EAST BROAD STREET

CITY, STATE, ZIP SICKLERVILLE, NJ 08081 CONROE, TX 77385 BURLINGTON, NJ 08016

CONTACT NAME TIM BRESLIN JOSH COSTELLO DOUGLAS JONES

TELEPHONE 856-719-0081 832-721-8398 609-387-8083

FAX 856-719-0084 N/A 609-387-2307

E-MAIL
TBRESLIN@RIOSUPPLY.COM; 
RHASTINGS@RIOSUPLLY.COM

JCOSTELLO@NATIONWIDESURPLUS.N
ET DJONES@ALLIEDMETER.COM

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP 

DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE 

EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA N/A N/A N/A

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY INCLUDED REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE INCLUDED REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT 

OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES 

IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DEBAREMENT NOTICE REQUIRED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC CERT.#31977 EXP. 02/15/2023 REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR CERT.#18864 EXP. 04/15/2023

THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

W-9 INCLUDED N/A N/A

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES NO YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES N/A YES NO

GRAND TOTAL FOR ITEMS (#1-7)

$4,125.50 (SEE ATTACHED BREAK DOWN OF 

PRICING)

$10,810.30 (SEE ATTACHED BREAK DOWN 

OF PRICING)

$10,932.50 (SEE ATTACHED BREAK 

DOWN OF PRICING)

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE YES SEE ATTACHED NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE

mailto:JCOSTELLO@NATIONWIDESURPLUS.NET
mailto:JCOSTELLO@NATIONWIDESURPLUS.NET
mailto:DJONES@ALLIEDMETER.COM









